Your Board is advised that the matter has concluded, however, it is necessary to increase 
the contract by Nine Thousand ($9,000.00) Dollars to cover the remaining amount due to the 
Firm for services provided.  The new amount not-to-exceed will be One Hundred and Nine 
Thousand ($109,000.00) Dollars, payable in accordance with the fee schedule attached to the 
Agreement as Schedule “A”. 

Except as described above, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full 
force and effect. 

The proposed Amendment will serve a public purpose by enabling the County to

[...]

12-517-REV, in order to increase the authorized not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement by Nine 
Thousand ($9,000.00) Dollars. The Agreement commenced retroactively on March 13, 2023 and 
continues until the matter is resolved, and is for an amount not-to-exceed One Hundred Thousand 
($100,000.00) Dollars. The new amount not-to-exceed will be One Hundred and Nine Thousand 
($109,000.00) Dollars, payable in accordance with the fee schedule attached to the Agreement as 
Schedule “A”; and be it further 

RESOLVED, that except as hereby authorized to be amended, all terms and conditions 
of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect;